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Warning Line System for

Standing Seam Roofs

MATERIAL
FINISH
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REV DATE BY COMMENTS

STAINLESS STEEL WARNING LINE GUIDE

MOUNTED TO TOP MOUNT POST

WITH KATTSAFE LOCKING T-BOLT

2-1/4 in x 1/2 in x 1/8 in TUBE ALUMINUM 6005-T5

MOUNTED TO WARNING LINE BASE PLATE WITH

S/S BOLTS, FLAT WASHERS & LOCK WASHERS

BASE PLATE MOUNTS TO SEAMS

WITH (4) UNIVERSAL STANDING SEAM

CLAMPS PER BASE PLATE

1/8 in STAINLESS STEEL CABLE

2'-2"

[660 mm]

1'-4

3

4

"

[425 mm]

3"

[76 mm]

5

1

8

"

[130 mm]

ALUMINUM FLAG

POWDER COATED

SAFETY YELLOW

SEE NOTE 3

72" MAX

NOTES:

 

1. ALL HARDWARE IS TO BE STAINLESS STEEL

2. INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS & 

OSHA REGULATIONS

3. POST SPACING TO BE ADJUSTED TO ENSURE CABLE DOES NOT HANG 

MORE THAN 39in OR LESS THAN 34in FROM THE WALKING/WORKING 

SURFACE.  RECOMMENDED POST SPACING IS 30ft MAX & 15ft FROM ANY 

START/STOP OR CORNER

4. WARNING LINE KITS ARE TYPICALLY 100ft IN LENGTH, EACH KIT IS 

PROVIDED WITH A S/S CONNECTING HOOK FOR GREATER LENGTHS

5. CABLE LENGTH PROVIDED MAY BE MORE THAN REQUIRED.  CUT DOWN 

CABLE TO THE REQUIRED LENGTH.

34"-39"

 


